OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a regular session on **Tuesday**, **March 23rd**, **2021** at 9:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County Courthouse.

8:30 AM -Work Session: Board of Supervisors: Review of Weekly Business

PUBLIC NOTICE – the meeting can be viewed by live stream at <u>www.dmcounty.com/youtube</u>. Anyone with questions during the meeting may email the Board of Supervisors at <u>board@dmcounty.com</u> OR call 319-753-8203, Ext 4

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Changes to Tentative Agenda
- 3. Meet with Department Heads / Elected Officials
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Discussion / Vote:
 - A. Public Hearings for Three General Obligation Loan Agreements
 - B. Resolution 2021-016 expressing intent to authorize a Loan Agreement and providing for the Debt Service Tax Levy for the Fiscal hear beginning July 1, 2021
 - in the amount of \$3,600,00
 - C. Public Hearing and Resolution 2021-017 Approving FY2021/2022 County Budget
 - D. Public Hearing for Young House Family Services CDBG Grant reimbursement
 - E. Resolution 2021-018 Appointment to Southeast Iowa Regional Planning Commission Loan Review Committee
 - F. Approval of DESCOM 28E Agreement
 - G. Final Plat and Resolution 2021-019 Lazy-L Gerst Estate Subdivision
 - H. Final Plat and Resolution 2021-020 Miller Park Subdivision
 - I. Personnel Actions:
 - 1. Correctional Center (1)
 - 2. Maintenance (1)
 - J. Reports:
 - 1. Jail Stats, February 2021
 - K. Minutes for Regular Meeting on March 16th, 2021
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Committee Reports
- 9. Public Input
- 10. Adjournment

Work session following meeting:

Board of Supervisors / County Engineer RE: Possible Landowner Request to Update "B" Level Road